
Matthew M. Weissman
General RegulatoD Counsel - Rates

RECEIVED
JAN 18 2018

~CA,c~D OF PO~LIC UTILITIES
L:Z~3RETARY’S OFFICE

Law Department
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Ph~.a -TS, Newark, New Jersey 07102-4194
tel : 973-430-7052 fax: 973-430-5983
email: matthew.~veissman(a!psc~.com

O PSEG

January 17, 2018

In the Matter of the Petition of
Public Service Electric and Gas Company

for Approval of the Next Phase of the
Gas System Modernization Program and
Associated Cost Recovery Mechanism

("GSMP II")

Docket No. GR17070776

VIA ELECTRONIC & 0 VERNIGHT MAIL

Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 S Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Dear Secretary Asbury:

Attached and filed herewith is a copy of affidavits as proof of publication of the Notice of Filing
and Public Hearings in the above-referenced matter. This notice appeared in the following
newspapers on December 28, 2017.

Burlington County Times
Courier-Post
Herald News
Star-Ledger
New Jersey Herald
The Record
The Times (Trenton)

I also represent to you that the municipal clerks and county executives who are within the Company’s
gas service territory received copies of this notice by first class mail on December 28, 2017.

Very truly yours,

Attach.
C    Service List (Letter Only - Electronic)
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JAN 18 21118
AARP     .- ....... ,--.-, ~, ,,~    AARP
Jamne G. Banff .......~ = ~ ~ ~,~t ~,,,.~ Stephanie H~singer
S~fe~an, Lakind, Blumstein, &~lader, P~ 101 R~kin~am Row Fo~sml Village
101 Grove~ Mill Road, Suite 200 P~ceton NJ 08540
~w~nceville NJ 08648 sh~s~ge@aa~.org
(609) 275-0400 x249
jbauer@s~fennan.com

AARP
Evelyn Liebman
AARP
Forestal Village
101 Rockingham Row
Princeton NJ 08540
(609) 452-3906
eliebman@aarp.org
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BPU
William Agee Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-1616
william.agee@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Irene Kim Asbury
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-1599
Irene.Asbury@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Mark Beyer
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue,
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2637
mark.beyer@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Joe Costa
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 984-4558
joe.costa@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Cynthia Covie
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-1482
cynthia.covie@bpu.nj.gov

BetJ
Paul Flanagan
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-2836
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

Son Lin Lai
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2098
son-lin.lai@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Christine Lin
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2956
christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Megan Lupo
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Jacqueline O’Grady
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-2947
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Stacy Peterson
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-4517
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Bethany Rocque-Romaine Esq.
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-1496
bethany.romaine@bpu.nj.gov

BPU
Michael Stonack
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 777-0192
michael.stonack@bpu.nj.gov

Scott Sumliner
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-4519
scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov

CSJV
Kevin G Walsh Esq.
Gibbons P.C.
One Gateway Center
Newark NJ 07102
kwalsh@gibbonslaw.com
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DAG
Geoffrey Gersten
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
(973) 648-3510
geo ffrey.gersten@dol.lps.state.nj.us

DAG
Jenique Jones
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
jenique.jones@dol.lps.state.nj.us

DAG
Patricia A. Krogman DAG
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
(973) 648-344 I
patricia.krogman@dol.lps.state.nj.us

DA__.._qG
Alex Moreau DAG
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
(973) 648-3762
Alex.Moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Caroline Vachier DAG
NJ Dept. of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
(973) 648-3709
caroline.vachier@dol.lps.state.nj.us

OA..._fiG
Ennna Xiao DAG
NJ Dept of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street, 5th Fir.

P.O. Box 45029
Newark NJ 07101
Enuna.Xiao@dol.lps.state.nj.us

EDF
Christopher D. Miller Esq.
Maraziti Falcon, LLP
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway
Short Hills NJ 07078
cmiller@m fhenvlaw.com

EDF
Holly Pearen Esq.
2060 Broadway St.
Suite 300
Boulder CO 80302
hpearen@edf.org

ELEC
Daniel J. Brennan Esq.
Susanin, Widman & Brennan, PC.
656 E. Swedesford Rd. Suite 330
Wayne PA 19087
dbrennan@swbcounsellors.com

Engineers Labor-Employment Cooperative
Elizabeth K. Schlax Esq.
Susanin Widman & Brennan, PC
656 East Swedesford Road
Suite 330
Wayne PA 19087
(610) 710-4510
ESchlax@swbcounsellors.com

Ferreira
Michael Rato
McEIroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, LLP
1300 Mount Kemble Avenue
P.O. Bo~ 2075
Morristown NJ 07962
mmto@mdmc-law.com

IBEW Local Union 94
Thomas C. Kelly Esq.
Russo, Tumulty, Nester, Thompson & Kelly
175 Fairfield Avenue # 1A
West Caldwell NJ 07066
tkelly@russotumulty.com

Local 94
Roger M. Schwarz
Issues Management LLC
1 Benjamin Rush Lane
Princeton NJ 08540
(609) 252-1300
nns@rmsga.com

Local 94.
Kenneth Thoman
IBEW Local Union 94
219 Franklin Street
Highstown NJ 08520
bud@ibew94.org

NJLECET
Bradley M. Parsons Esq.
KROLL HEINEMAN CARTON, LLC
Metro Corporate Campus I
99 Wood Avenue South,
Suite 307
Iselin NJ 08830
bparsons@krollflrm.com

NJLEUC
Paul F. Forshay Esq.
Eversheds-Sutherland, LLP
700 Sixth Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington DC 20001-3980
(202) 383 -0100
paul.forshay@eversheds-sutherland.com

NJLEUC
Steven S. Goldenberg Esq.
Fox Rothschild LLP
997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3
Lawrenceville NJ 08648-2311
(609) 896-4586
sgoldenberg@ foxrothschild.com

PSE&G
Joseph F. Accardo, Jr.
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5G
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-5811
joseph.accardojr@pseg.com
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Michele Falcao
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973) 430-6i 19
michele, falcao@pseg, corn

PSE&G
Matthew M. Weissman Esq.
PSEG Services Corl~mtion
80 Park Plaza, T5
P.O. Box 570
Nw,vark NJ 07102
(973) 430-7052
ma tthew.weissman@pseg,com

Mourn Caroselli Esq,
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street
4th Floor
Trenton NJ 08625
mcaroselli@q0a.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel
Brian O. Lipman
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
blipman@r0a.state.nj.us

Sarah Steindel
Division of Rate Counsel
[40 East Front Street, 4th
P.O. Box 003
"l~aton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
ssteinde@rp~.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel Consullan[
David Dismukes
Acadian Consulting Group
5800 One Perkins Drive
Building 5, Suite F
Baton Roug~ LA 70808
(225) 578-4343
da viddismukas@aendianeort~ulting.enm

Rate Counsel Consultant
Kevin O~Dormell
Nova Energy Consultants, Inc,
1350 SE Maryland Road, Suite 10I
Ca~ NC 27511
KODotmell@,novaenergyconsultants.¢om

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
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Danielle Lopez
Public Services Corporation
80 Park Piaza, T5
P.O. Box 570
Newark NJ 07102
973-430-6479
danielle.lop ez@pseg.com

Caitlyn White
PSEG Services Co~tion
80 Park Plaza, T-5
P.O. BOX 570
Newark NJ 07102
(973)-430-5659
ealtly~..white@pseg.com

Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
jgLassen@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel
Shelly Massey
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
smassey@rpa.state.nj~us

Rate ~?ounsel
Fdicia Thomas.Friel
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
ffhomas@rpa.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel CoI’tsulta~t
Edward McGee
Acadian Consulting
P.O. Box 1659
Bethany Beach DE 19930
edmcgee@acadianconsulting.com

PSE&G
Bernard Smalls
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza-T5
Newark NJ 07102-4194
(973) 430-5930
bemard.smalls@pseg.enm

Stefanie A. Brand
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East F~m Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Kurt Lewando,~ski Esq,
Division of Rate Cotmsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
klewand o~a.state.nj .us

Rate Counsel
Henry M. Ogden Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P,O, Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
(609) 984-1460
hogden~a.stete.nj.us

Rate Counsel Consultant
Andrea Crane
The Columbia Group, Inc.
2805 East Oakland Park Bird., #401
Ft. Lauderdale FL 33306
203-917.9709
ctcolumbia@aol.com

Rate Counsel Consultant
3ulie MeK~
Acadian Consulting Group

juliemckemm@acadianconsulting.com


